(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
6. SBS Series (Shielded Type)
Applications
●    Smart Home Systems.
●    DC/DC Converter in distributed Power System.
●    Other various electronic appliances.
Features
●    Large current adaptable.

F
2
Part Numbering System
SBS 1040 - 6R8  M
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
(M: ±20%)
(i.e. 6R8 : 6.8μH ; 100 : 10μH)
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
6. SBS Series (Shielded Type)
Electrical Characteristics
SBS 1040 / 1340 / 1350 / 1365 TYPE
1040 1340 1350 1365 1040 1340 1350 1365 1040 1340 1350 1365
R10 0.10 M - 0.96 0.60 0.50 - 43.00 55.00 60.00 - 84.00 118.00 120.00
R15 0.15 M - 1.20 - 0.60 - 41.00 - 55.00 - 75.00 - 118.00
R19 0.19 M 0.95 - - - 40.00 - - - 90.00 - - -
R22 0.22 M 0.95 1.30 0.80 0.70 40.00 38.50 51.00 53.00 90.00 65.00 110.00 112.00
R30 0.30 M - - - 0.80 - - - 48.00 - - - 72.00
R33 0.33 M - 1.50 1.10 0.90 - 36.50 42.00 46.00 - 62.00 80.00 65.00
R36 0.36 M 1.40 - - - 31.50 - - - 60.00 - - -
R40 0.40 M - - - 1.00 - - - 44.00 - - - 64.00
R47 0.47 M 1.60 2.00 1.30 1.20 26.00 32.00 38.00 41.00 38.00 55.00 65.00 63.00
R56 0.56 M 1.80 - 1.50 1.40 27.50 - 36.00 37.00 49.00 - 55.00 62.00
R60 0.60 M - 2.20 - - - 29.00 - - - 51.00 - -
R68 0.68 M 2.40 2.50 1.70 1.60 23.00 28.00 34.00 35.00 42.00 49.00 54.00 60.00
R82 0.82 M - 3.00 2.30 1.90 - 25.00 31.00 33.00 - 44.00 53.00 50.00
1R0 1.0 M 4.10 3.50 2.50 2.00 17.50 24.00 29.00 32.00 36.00 40.00 50.00 49.00
1R2 1.2 M - - - 2.50 - - - 30.00 - - - 48.00
1R5 1.5 M 5.80 5.50 4.10 3.00 15.00 19.00 23.00 27.00 27.50 35.00 48.00 45.00
1R8 1.8 M - 7.00 4.90 3.20 - 16.50 19.00 24.00 - 30.00 40.00 41.00
2R2 2.2 M 9.00 8.00 5.50 4.20 12.00 16.00 20.00 22.00 25.60 29.00 32.00 40.00
3R3 3.3 M 11.80 12.00 9.20 6.80 10.00 12.00 15.00 18.00 18.60 27.00 32.00 35.00
4R7 4.7 M 16.50 15.00 15.00 8.70 9.50 10.00 12.00 13.50 17.00 24.00 27.00 32.00
5R6 5.6 M 19.30 19.00 16.50 10.00 8.50 9.50 11.50 13.50 16.00 19.00 22.00 32.00
6R8 6.8 M 23.30 22.00 18.50 14.00 8.00 9.00 11.00 11.50 13.50 18.00 21.00 16.50
7R8 7.8 M - - 20.50 - - - 10.00 - - - 18.00 -
8R2 8.2 M - 28.00 22.50 15.50 - 8.50 9.50 10.50 - 16.00 18.00 16.00
100 10 M 36.50 34.00 25.50 17.20 6.80 7.00 9.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 15.50
150 15 M 60.00 - - - 5.00 - - - 8.00 - - -
220 22 M - - - 40.00 - - - 10.00 - - - 10.00
Notes:
1.  Test Frequency : 100KHz / 0.25V
2.  Test equipment :
     L/Q : HP-4284A LCR meter
     DC Resistance : Milli-ohm meter
3a).  Irms: base on temp. rise 40℃ Typ.
3b).  Isat: base on △L/L0A = 30% Typ.
4.  Operating temperature range : -40℃~+125℃
Rated DC current (A) Typ.
I rms I sat Inductance
value code
L
(µH) Tol.
DC Resistance
(mΩ) Max.
3